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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA’

DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL

Class Attendee Counts
Henson Scout Reservation Summer Camp

Henson Summer: 1-6701-055-21
06-15-2024 12:00 PM

Week 1

Henson Advancement & Merit Badges Min  Max Nbr Nbr
Class Class Seats Seats
SuM T WTh F SaClass# Class Name Period Room Instructor Size  Size Taken Open
UMTWH HMB57  ***Brownsea Program*** Period 1 Outdoor Skills 4
UuMTWH HMB1 Archery Period 1 Archery Range 16 13 3
UMTWH HMB1 Archery Period 2 Archery Range 16 9
UMTWH HMB40  Art Period 4 Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge) 12 7
UMTWH HMB49  Astronomy Period 5 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 16 16 -
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB65  Basketry Period 1 Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge) 12 9 3
UMTWH HMB59 BSA Swimming & Water Rescue Period 5 Pool 10 10
UMTWH HMB44  Camping Period 1 Outdoor Skills 20 10 10
UMTWH HMB44  Camping Period 2 Outdoor Skills 20 4 16
UMTWH HMB3 Canoeing Period 1 Boat Yard 20 2 18
UMTWH HMB3 Canoeing Period 2 Boat Yard 20 3 17
UMTWH HMB50  Chemistry Period 1 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 12 2 10
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB50  Chemistry Period 4 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 12 2 10
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMBS5 Citizenship in the Nation Period 1 Eagle Base (Yurts) 20 16
UMTWH HMB5 Citizenship in the Nation Period 2 Eagle Base (Yurts) 20 8 12
UMTWH HMB29  Citizenship in the World Period 3 Eagle Base (Yurts) 20 14
UMTWH HMB6 Climbing Period 1 Climbing Tower 12 7
UMTWH HMB6 Climbing Period 2 Climbing Tower 12 12
UMTWH HMB6 Climbing Period 3 Climbing Tower 12 7
UMTWH HMB6 Climbing Period 4 Climbing Tower 12 5
UMTWH HMB30  Communication Period 4 Eagle Base (Yurts) 20 20 -
UMTWH HMB19  Electricity MB & Electronics MB Period 2 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 12 10 2
Activities Building)
UMT W H HMB56  Engineering Period 4 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 20 20 -
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB7 Environmental Science Period 1 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 20 10 10
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB7 Environmental Science Period 2 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 20 4 16
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB7 Environmental Science Period 3 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 20 6 14
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB8 First Aid Period 1 Outdoor Skills 20 16
UMTWH HMB8 First Aid Period 2 Outdoor Skills 20 5 15
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA’

DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL

Class Attendee Counts
Henson Scout Reservation Summer Camp

Henson Summer: 1-6701-055-21
06-15-2024 12:00 PM

Week 1

Henson Advancement & Merit Badges
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W Th F SaClass #

HMB8
HMB51

HMB20

HMB20

HMB9

HMB32

HMB52

HMBG67
HMBG60
HMB60
HMB12
HMB12
HMBG66
HMB14
HMB15

HMB58
HMB33
HMB33
HMB16
HMB53

HMB34
HMB24
HMB24
HMB35
HMB35
HMB36

HMB47
HMB47

Class Name
First Aid
Fish and Wildlife Management

Fishing
Fishing
Fly Fishing

Forestry MB & Soil and Water
Conservation MB
Geology & Nature
Golf (Disc Golf Option)
Instructional Swim
Instructional Swim
Kayaking

Kayaking

Leatherwork
Lifesaving

Metalwork

Mile Swim BSA
Motorboating
Motorboating
Moviemaking
Oceanography

Orienteering
Photography
Photography
Pottery
Pottery

Reptile and Amphibian Study MB &
Mammal Study MB
Rifle Shooting

Rifle Shooting

Period
Period 4
Period 1

Period 3
Period 4
Period 2
Period 3
Period 4

Period 5
Period 3
Period 4
Period 1
Period 2
Period 5
Period 5
Period 1

Period 5
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3
Period 5

Period 5
Period 2
Period 5
Period 1
Period 3
Period 2

Period 1
Period 2

Room
Outdoor Skills

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Outdoor Skills

Pool

Pool

Boat Yard

Boat Yard

Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Pool

Studio Arts (BBQ Pavilion -
Blacksmithing)
Pool

Boat Yard
Boat Yard
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)
Outdoor Skills

Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)
Rifle Range

Rifle Range

Min Max

Class Class

Instructor Size Size
20

20

20
20
10
10
20

18

20
20
12
20
12

10

10
20

12
12
12
16
16
12

16
16

Nbr
Seats
Taken
16

12
17
11

N 00 0 »

10

»
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10
16

11

Nbr
Seats
Open

20
11

15

20

10

14
12

10

12
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DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA’

Class Attendee Counts
Henson Scout Reservation Summer Camp

Henson Summer: 1-6701-055-21

06-15-2024 12:00 PM

Week 1

Henson Advancement & Merit Badges
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HMB47
HMB37
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HMB18
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HMB27

HMB27

HMB28
HMB26
HMB26
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Less than 25% of class remains available for registration.
. Less than 5% of class remains available for registration.

Period Schedule

08:45 AM - 10:00 AM: Period 1
10:15 AM - 11:30 AM: Period 2
01:15 PM - 02:30 PM: Period 3
02:45 PM - 04:00 PM: Period 4
04:15 PM - 05:30 PM: Period 5

Class Name
Rifle Shooting
Rifle Shooting
Robotics

Shotgun Shooting
Shotgun Shooting
Space Exploration

Swimming
Swimming
Water Sports
Water Sports
Welding

Welding
Welding

Wilderness Survival
Wood Carving
Wood Carving

Period

Period 3
Period 4
Period 3

Period 3
Period 4
Period 1

Period 3
Period 4
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3

Period 4
Period 5

Period 3
Period 2
Period 4

Room
Rifle Range
Rifle Range

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)
Shotgun Range

Shotgun Range

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Pool

Pool

Boat Yard

Boat Yard

Studio Arts (Longhouse -
Welding)

Studio Arts (Longhouse -
Welding)

Studio Arts (Longhouse -
Welding)

Outdoor Skills

Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Min Max

Class Class

Instructor Size Size
16

16

12

12
12
10

10
10
4
4
10

10
10

20
12
12

Total for Henson Advancement & Merit Badges 1013

Grand Total Seats Taken

Nbr Nbr
Seats Seats
Taken Open
7 9
3 13
7 5
3
6
4 6
8 2
4 6
4
4
10
7 3
o
13 7
4 8
10 2
505
505
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL

Class Attendee Counts
Henson Scout Reservation Summer Camp

Henson Summer: 1-6701-055-21
06-15-2024 12:00 PM

Week 2

Henson Advancement & Merit Badges
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Th F SaClass #

HMB57
HMB1
HMB1
HMB40
HMB49

HMB65
HMB59
HMB44
HMB44
HMB3

HMB3

HMB50

HMB50

HMBS
HMBS
HMB29
HMB6
HMB6
HMB6
HMB6
HMB30
HMB19

HMB56

HMB7

HMB7

HMB7

HMB8
HMB8

Class Name
**Brownsea Program***
Archery

Archery

Art

Astronomy

Basketry

BSA Swimming & Water Rescue
Camping

Camping

Canoeing

Canoeing

Chemistry

Chemistry

Citizenship in the Nation
Citizenship in the Nation
Citizenship in the World
Climbing

Climbing

Climbing

Climbing

Communication

Electricity MB & Electronics MB

Engineering

Environmental Science
Environmental Science
Environmental Science

First Aid
First Aid

Period

Period 1
Period 1
Period 2
Period 4
Period 5

Period 1
Period 5
Period 1
Period 2
Period 1
Period 2
Period 1

Period 4

Period 1
Period 2
Period 3
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3
Period 4
Period 4
Period 2

Period 4
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3

Period 1
Period 2

Room

Outdoor Skills

Archery Range

Archery Range

Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Pool

Outdoor Skills
Outdoor Skills
Boat Yard
Boat Yard

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Eagle Base (Yurts)

Eagle Base (Yurts)

Eagle Base (Yurts)

Climbing Tower

Climbing Tower

Climbing Tower

Climbing Tower

Eagle Base (Yurts)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Outdoor Skills

Outdoor Skills

Min Max
Class Class
Instructor Size Size

16
16
12
16

12
10
20
20
20
20
12

12

20
20
20
12
12
12
12
20
12

20
20
20
20

20
20

Nbr
Seats
Taken
11

15

© N P W b

10

15

Nbr
Seats
Open

10

10
16
17
19
18

13
18
14
12

10

13
10

14

17
16
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL

Class Attendee Counts
Henson Scout Reservation Summer Camp

Henson Summer: 1-6701-055-21
06-15-2024 12:00 PM

Week 2

Henson Advancement & Merit Badges
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W Th F SaClass #

HMB8
HMB51

HMB20

HMB20

HMB9

HMB32

HMB52

HMBG67
HMBG60
HMB60
HMB12
HMB12
HMBG66
HMB14
HMB15

HMB58
HMB33
HMB33
HMB16
HMB53

HMB34
HMB24
HMB24
HMB35
HMB35
HMB36

HMB47
HMB47

Class Name
First Aid
Fish and Wildlife Management

Fishing
Fishing
Fly Fishing

Forestry MB & Soil and Water
Conservation MB
Geology & Nature
Golf (Disc Golf Option)
Instructional Swim
Instructional Swim
Kayaking

Kayaking

Leatherwork
Lifesaving

Metalwork

Mile Swim BSA
Motorboating
Motorboating
Moviemaking
Oceanography

Orienteering
Photography
Photography
Pottery
Pottery

Reptile and Amphibian Study MB &
Mammal Study MB
Rifle Shooting

Rifle Shooting

Period
Period 4
Period 1

Period 3
Period 4
Period 2
Period 3
Period 4

Period 5
Period 3
Period 4
Period 1
Period 2
Period 5
Period 5
Period 1

Period 5
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3
Period 5

Period 5
Period 2
Period 5
Period 1
Period 3
Period 2

Period 1
Period 2

Room
Outdoor Skills

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Outdoor Skills

Pool

Pool

Boat Yard

Boat Yard

Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Pool

Studio Arts (BBQ Pavilion -
Blacksmithing)
Pool

Boat Yard
Boat Yard
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)
Outdoor Skills

Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)
Rifle Range

Rifle Range

Min Max

Class Class

Instructor Size Size
20

20

20
20
10
10
20

18

20
20
12
20
12

10

10
20

12
12
12
16
16
12

16
16

Nbr
Seats
Taken
5

2

7

12
11
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Nbr
Seats
Open

15
18

13

16

18

13

15
13

10

13

12

14

13
12
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DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA’

Class Attendee Counts
Henson Scout Reservation Summer Camp

Henson Summer: 1-6701-055-21

06-15-2024 12:00 PM

Week 2

Henson Advancement & Merit Badges
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HMB47
HMB47
HMB37

I
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HMB27

HMB27

HMB27
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HMB26
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Less than 25% of class remains available for registration.
. Less than 5% of class remains available for registration.

Period Schedule

08:45 AM - 10:00 AM: Period 1
10:15 AM - 11:30 AM: Period 2
01:15 PM - 02:30 PM: Period 3
02:45 PM - 04:00 PM: Period 4
04:15 PM - 05:30 PM: Period 5

Class Name
Rifle Shooting
Rifle Shooting
Robotics

Shotgun Shooting
Shotgun Shooting
Space Exploration

Swimming
Swimming
Water Sports
Water Sports
Welding

Welding
Welding

Wilderness Survival
Wood Carving
Wood Carving

Period

Period 3
Period 4
Period 3

Period 3
Period 4
Period 1

Period 3
Period 4
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3

Period 4
Period 5

Period 3
Period 2
Period 4

Room
Rifle Range
Rifle Range

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)
Shotgun Range

Shotgun Range

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Pool

Pool

Boat Yard

Boat Yard

Studio Arts (Longhouse -
Welding)

Studio Arts (Longhouse -
Welding)

Studio Arts (Longhouse -
Welding)

Outdoor Skills

Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Min Max

Class Class

Instructor Size Size
16

16

12

12
12
10

10
10
4
4
10

10
10

20
12
12

Total for Henson Advancement & Merit Badges 2026

Grand Total Seats Taken

Nbr Nbr
Seats Seats
Taken Open
2 14
8 8
8
3
6
6 4
1 9
5 5
4
4
5 5
4 6
o
13 7
5 7
7 5
379
884
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL

Class Attendee Counts
Henson Scout Reservation Summer Camp

Henson Summer: 1-6701-055-21
06-15-2024 12:00 PM

Week 4

Henson Advancement & Merit Badges
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Th F SaClass #

HMB57
HMB1
HMB1
HMB40
HMB49

HMB65
HMB59
HMB44
HMB44
HMB3

HMB3

HMB50

HMB50

HMBS
HMBS
HMB29
HMB6
HMB6
HMB6
HMB6
HMB30
HMB19

HMB56

HMB7

HMB7

HMB7

HMB8
HMB8

Class Name
**Brownsea Program***
Archery

Archery

Art

Astronomy

Basketry

BSA Swimming & Water Rescue
Camping

Camping

Canoeing

Canoeing

Chemistry

Chemistry

Citizenship in the Nation
Citizenship in the Nation
Citizenship in the World
Climbing

Climbing

Climbing

Climbing

Communication

Electricity MB & Electronics MB

Engineering

Environmental Science
Environmental Science
Environmental Science

First Aid
First Aid

Period

Period 1
Period 1
Period 2
Period 4
Period 5

Period 1
Period 5
Period 1
Period 2
Period 1
Period 2
Period 1

Period 4

Period 1
Period 2
Period 3
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3
Period 4
Period 4
Period 2

Period 4
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3

Period 1
Period 2

Room

Outdoor Skills

Archery Range

Archery Range

Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Pool

Outdoor Skills
Outdoor Skills
Boat Yard
Boat Yard

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Eagle Base (Yurts)

Eagle Base (Yurts)

Eagle Base (Yurts)

Climbing Tower

Climbing Tower

Climbing Tower

Climbing Tower

Eagle Base (Yurts)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Outdoor Skills

Outdoor Skills

Min Max
Class Class
Instructor Size Size

16
16
12
16

12
10
20
20
20
20
12

12

20
20
20
12
12
12
12
20
12

20
20
20
20

20
20

Nbr
Seats
Taken
29

w N o w

11

14

0w N 00 O -

Nbr
Seats
Open

13
10

13

12
10
16
11
19
20

12

14

12
11

13

14
12
17
18

13
16
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DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL

Class Attendee Counts
Henson Scout Reservation Summer Camp

Henson Summer: 1-6701-055-21
06-15-2024 12:00 PM

Week 4

Henson Advancement & Merit Badges
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W Th F SaClass #

HMB8
HMB51

HMB20

HMB20

HMB9

HMB32

HMB52

HMBG67
HMBG60
HMB60
HMB12
HMB12
HMBG66
HMB14
HMB15

HMB58
HMB33
HMB33
HMB16
HMB53

HMB34
HMB24
HMB24
HMB35
HMB35
HMB36

HMB47
HMB47

Class Name
First Aid
Fish and Wildlife Management

Fishing
Fishing
Fly Fishing

Forestry MB & Soil and Water
Conservation MB
Geology & Nature
Golf (Disc Golf Option)
Instructional Swim
Instructional Swim
Kayaking

Kayaking

Leatherwork
Lifesaving

Metalwork

Mile Swim BSA
Motorboating
Motorboating
Moviemaking
Oceanography

Orienteering
Photography
Photography
Pottery
Pottery

Reptile and Amphibian Study MB &
Mammal Study MB
Rifle Shooting

Rifle Shooting

Period
Period 4
Period 1

Period 3
Period 4
Period 2
Period 3
Period 4

Period 5
Period 3
Period 4
Period 1
Period 2
Period 5
Period 5
Period 1

Period 5
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3
Period 5

Period 5
Period 2
Period 5
Period 1
Period 3
Period 2

Period 1
Period 2

Room
Outdoor Skills

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Outdoor Skills

Pool

Pool

Boat Yard

Boat Yard

Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Pool

Studio Arts (BBQ Pavilion -
Blacksmithing)
Pool

Boat Yard
Boat Yard
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)
Outdoor Skills

Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)
Rifle Range

Rifle Range

Min Max

Class Class

Instructor Size Size
20

20

20
20
10
10
20

18

20
20
12
20
12

10

10
20

12
12
12
16
16
12

16
16

Nbr
Seats
Taken
2

7

1

14

12

N

o b~ M BN
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(&)

Nbr
Seats
Open

18
13

19

17

14

18
20

15
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Henson Scout Reservation Summer Camp

Henson Summer: 1-6701-055-21

06-15-2024 12:00 PM

Week 4

Henson Advancement & Merit Badges
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HMB47
HMB47
HMB37

I

HMB25
HMB25
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HMB42
HMB42
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HMB18
HMB27

HMB27

HMB27

HMB28
HMB26
HMB26
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Less than 25% of class remains available for registration.
. Less than 5% of class remains available for registration.

Period Schedule

08:45 AM - 10:00 AM: Period 1
10:15 AM - 11:30 AM: Period 2
01:15 PM - 02:30 PM: Period 3
02:45 PM - 04:00 PM: Period 4
04:15 PM - 05:30 PM: Period 5

Class Name
Rifle Shooting
Rifle Shooting
Robotics

Shotgun Shooting
Shotgun Shooting
Space Exploration

Swimming
Swimming
Water Sports
Water Sports
Welding

Welding
Welding

Wilderness Survival
Wood Carving
Wood Carving

Period

Period 3
Period 4
Period 3

Period 3
Period 4
Period 1

Period 3
Period 4
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3

Period 4
Period 5

Period 3
Period 2
Period 4

Room
Rifle Range
Rifle Range

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)
Shotgun Range

Shotgun Range

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Pool

Pool

Boat Yard

Boat Yard

Studio Arts (Longhouse -
Welding)

Studio Arts (Longhouse -
Welding)

Studio Arts (Longhouse -
Welding)

Outdoor Skills

Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Min Max

Class Class

Instructor Size Size
16

16

12

12
12
10

10
10
4
4
10

10
10

20
12
12

Total for Henson Advancement & Merit Badges 3039

Grand Total Seats Taken

Nbr Nbr
Seats Seats
Taken Open
3 13
8
7
6
10
6 4
10
4
4
2 8
7 3
8 2
16
11
5

367

1251
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL

Class Attendee Counts
Henson Scout Reservation Summer Camp

Henson Summer: 1-6701-055-21
06-15-2024 12:00 PM

Week 5

Henson Advancement & Merit Badges

2]
c

H

I T T T

I rTrIrIrTIrIrTIrTIxIrT I I I I IT I I T

£ L £ £ £ £ £ gL EELZLK £ 2£EK£EE£ELK(LK (KK g gL ¢xk
T

CC C CC CcccccccccC € cccccecec cccecc
4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A A A A A A A4 A4 A4 A4 A A A-A-A—A4A4A4 A A4 A4+
S £ £ £ £ £E£E55EEE5= £ g5 g2s£s¢£¢

Th F SaClass #

HMB57
HMB1
HMB1
HMB40
HMB49

HMB65
HMB59
HMB44
HMB44
HMB3

HMB3

HMB50

HMB50

HMBS
HMBS
HMB29
HMB6
HMB6
HMB6
HMB6
HMB30
HMB19

HMB56

HMB7

HMB7

HMB7

HMB8
HMB8

Class Name
**Brownsea Program***
Archery

Archery

Art

Astronomy

Basketry

BSA Swimming & Water Rescue
Camping

Camping

Canoeing

Canoeing

Chemistry

Chemistry

Citizenship in the Nation
Citizenship in the Nation
Citizenship in the World
Climbing

Climbing

Climbing

Climbing

Communication

Electricity MB & Electronics MB

Engineering

Environmental Science
Environmental Science
Environmental Science

First Aid
First Aid

Period

Period 1
Period 1
Period 2
Period 4
Period 5

Period 1
Period 5
Period 1
Period 2
Period 1
Period 2
Period 1

Period 4

Period 1
Period 2
Period 3
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3
Period 4
Period 4
Period 2

Period 4
Period 1
Period 2
Period 3

Period 1
Period 2

Room

Outdoor Skills

Archery Range

Archery Range

Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)
Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge)

Pool

Outdoor Skills
Outdoor Skills
Boat Yard
Boat Yard

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Eagle Base (Yurts)

Eagle Base (Yurts)

Eagle Base (Yurts)

Climbing Tower

Climbing Tower

Climbing Tower

Climbing Tower

Eagle Base (Yurts)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Nature & STEM Center (Lasher
Activities Building)

Outdoor Skills

Outdoor Skills

Min Max
Class Class
Instructor Size Size

16
16
12
16

12
10
20
20
20
20
12

12

20
20
20
12
12
12
12
20
12

20
20
20
20

20
20

Nbr
Seats
Taken
5

2

1

10

Nbr
Seats
Open

14
15
12
13

11
10
14
20
20
20
12

20
17
16
12

11
12
10

19
19
18
13

16
20
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL

Class Attendee Counts
Henson Scout Reservation Summer Camp

Henson Summer: 1-6701-055-21
06-15-2024 12:00 PM

Week 5
Henson Advancement & Merit Badges Min  Max Nbr Nbr
Class Class Seats Seats
SuM T WTh F SaClass# Class Name Period Room Instructor Size  Size Taken Open
UMTWH HMB8 First Aid Period 4 Outdoor Skills 20 1 19
UMTWH HMB51  Fish and Wildlife Management Period 1 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 20 2 18
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB20  Fishing Period 3 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 20 2 18
Activities Building)
UuMTWH HMB20  Fishing Period 4 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 20 2 18
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB9 Fly Fishing Period 2 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 10 2 8
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB32  Forestry MB & Soil and Water Period 3 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 10 1 9
Conservation MB Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB52  Geology & Nature Period 4 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 20 1 19
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB67  Golf (Disc Golf Option) Period 5 Outdoor Skills 18 7 11
UMTWH HMB60 Instructional Swim Period 3 Pool
UMTWH HMB60  Instructional Swim Period 4 Pool
UMTWH HMB12  Kayaking Period 1 Boat Yard 20 1 19
UMTWH HMB12  Kayaking Period 2 Boat Yard 20 20
UMTWH HMB66  Leatherwork Period 5 Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge) 12 3 9
UMTWH HMB14 Lifesaving Period 5 Pool 20 9 11
UMTWH HMB15 Metalwork Period 1 Studio Arts (BBQ Pavilion - 12 2 10
Blacksmithing)
UMTWH HMB58  Mile Swim BSA Period 5 Pool 10 1 9
UMTWH HMB33  Motorboating Period 1 Boat Yard 4 4
UMTWH HMB33  Motorboating Period 2 Boat Yard 2 6
UMTWH HMB16 Moviemaking Period 3 Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge) 10 1 9
UMTWH HMB53  Oceanography Period 5 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 20 20
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB34  Orienteering Period 5 Outdoor Skills 12 1 11
UuMTWH HMB24  Photography Period 2 Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge) 12 12
UMTWH HMB24  Photography Period 5 Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge) 12 1 11
UMTWH HMB35  Pottery Period 1 Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge) 16 2 14
UMTWH HMB35  Pottery Period 3 Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge) 16 4 12
UMTWH HMB36 Reptile and Amphibian Study MB & Period 2 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 12 2 10
Mammal Study MB Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB47  Rifle Shooting Period 1 Rifle Range 16 16
UMTWH HMB47  Rifle Shooting Period 2 Rifle Range 16 2 14
B.ackh Page 11
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DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA’

Class Attendee Counts
Henson Scout Reservation Summer Camp

Henson Summer: 1-6701-055-21

06-15-2024 12:00 PM

Week 5

Henson Advancement & Merit Badges Min  Max Nbr Nbr
Class Class Seats Seats
SuM T WTh F SaClass# Class Name Period Room Instructor Size  Size Taken Open
UMTWH HMB47  Rifle Shooting Period 3 Rifle Range 16 1 15
UuMTWH HMB47  Rifle Shooting Period 4 Rifle Range 16 2 14
UMTWH HMB37  Robotics Period 3 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 12 1 11
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB25  Shotgun Shooting Period 3 Shotgun Range 12 11
UMTWH HMB25  Shotgun Shooting Period 4 Shotgun Range 12 10
UMTWH HMB68  Space Exploration Period 1 Nature & STEM Center (Lasher 10 2 8
Activities Building)
UMTWH HMB42  Swimming Period 3 Pool 10 1 9
UMTWH HMB42  Swimming Period 4 Pool 10 1 9
UMTWH HMB18  Water Sports Period 1 Boat Yard 4 4
UMTWH HMB18  Water Sports Period 2 Boat Yard 4 4 -
UMTWH HMB27  Welding Period 3 Studio Arts (Longhouse - 10 3 7
Welding)
UMTWH HMB27  Welding Period 4 Studio Arts (Longhouse - 10 1 9
Welding)
UMTWH HMB27  Welding Period 5 Studio Arts (Longhouse - 10 1 9
Welding)
UMTWH HMB28  Wilderness Survival Period 3 Outdoor Skills 20 20
UMTWH HMB26  Wood Carving Period 2 Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge) 12 12
UMTWH HMB26  Wood Carving Period 4 Studio Arts (Nanticoke Lodge) 12 1 11
Total for Henson Advancement & Merit Badges 4052 135
Less than 25% of class remains available for registration.
. Less than 5% of class remains available for registration.
Period Schedule
08:45 AM - 10:00 AM: Period 1
10:15 AM - 11:30 AM: Period 2
01:15 PM - 02:30 PM: Period 3
02:45 PM - 04:00 PM: Period 4
04:15 PM - 05:30 PM: Period 5
Grand Total Seats Taken 1386
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